Knoxville Utilities Board
Water Division
R

WATER PRIVATE FIRE SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE

Availability
Under this schedule, KUB provides water supply to privately owned automatic sprinklers
or hose outlets. Such service is available to any residential, commercial, or industrial
customer.
Rates
The Private Fire Service Charge shall be calculated using the table below based on the

customer’s fire line connections.

Monthly Service Charge per Connection

Connection less than 4” $ 48.00
4” Connection $104.00
6” Connection $227.00
8” Connection $398.00
10” Connection $596.00
12” Connection and greater $894.00

These service charges shall be in addition to the charge for any water use through fire
line connections. The amount of unmetered water so used, as determined by KUB, shall
be paid for at KUB’s applicable rate schedules.

No charge under this rate schedule shall be made where the water supply to private fire
protection facilities is through one or more metered connection(s) for which payment is
made under the Water Nonresidential Rate Schedule.

No credit for charges under this rate schedule shall be allowed against the Water
Nonresidential Rate Schedule charge for water supplied through a fire line to one or more
metered connection(s) where the fire line serves as a connecting line between the
metered connection(s) and KUB’s mains.

Rules and Regulations

Service is subject to Rules and Regulations of KUB.
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